141
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Origa Division - Europe
ORIGA SYSTEM
PLUS OSP-P
The “ORIGINAL” rodless

Fymax
+ + + +
Origa OSP-P Rodless Cylinders
159
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Origa Division - Europe
Series	 For	 Max. moments	 Max.	 Maximum	 Mass of linear drive	 Mass *	 Order No.
	 linear	 [Nm]		  loads	  braking force		 with guide	 of guide		  SLIDELINE 2)
	 drive				    [N]	 at 6 bar  		   [kg]		 carriage	    	Guide without cylinder
							       [N] 1)	 			   [kg]
							       with		  increase per	 	 Without	 	 With
		  Mx	 My	 Mz	 Fy, Fz		 0 mm stroke		 100 mm stroke		  brake	 	 brake
SL16	 OSP-P16	 6	 11	 11	 325	 –		  0.57		  0.22	 0.23	 20341FIL	 –
SL 25	 OSP-P25	 14	 34	 34	 675	 325		  1.55		  0.39	 0.61	 20342FIL	 20409FIL
SL 32	 OSP-P32	 29	 60	 60	 925	 545		  2.98		  0.65	 0.95	 20196FIL	 20410FIL
SL 40	 OSP-P40	 50	 110	 110	 1500	 835		  4.05		  0.78	 1.22	 20343FIL	 20411FIL
SL50	 OSP-P50	 77	 180	 180	 2000	 1200		  6.72		  0.97	 2.06	 20195FIL	 20412FIL
SL63	 OSP-P63	 120	 260	 260	 2500	 –		  11.66		  1.47	 3.32	 20853FIL	 –
SL80	 OSP-P80	 120	 260	 260	 2500	 –		  15.71		  1.81	 3.32	 21000FIL	 –
	1)	 Only with integrated brake: Braking force on dry oil-free

conditions.
For further information and technical data see data sheets for
linear drives OSP-P see catalogue P-A4P011GB.
example: PS 25/35
			   width of
			   guide rail
			   (35 mm)
			   size of drive
			   OSP-P25
Origa OSP-P Rodless Cylinders
Series	 For linear	 Max. moments	 Max. load  	   Mass of linear drive	 Mass *	 Order-No.
	 drive	 [Nm]		  [N]	      with guide	  of guide	 Powerslide
							                                      [kg]	   	 carriage	 Guide without
							       with	 increase per	 [kg]	 cylinder1)
		  Mx	 My		  Mz	 Fy, Fz	 0 mm stroke	 100 mm  stroke
PS 16/25	 OSP-P16	 14	 45		  45	 1400	 0.93	 0.24	 0.7	 20285FIL
PS 25/25	 OSP-P25	 14	 63		  63	 1400	 1.5	 0.4	 0.7	 20015FIL
PS 25/35 	 OSP-P25	 20	 70		  70	 1400	 1.7	 0.4	 0.8	 20016FIL
PS 25/44	 OSP-P25	 65	 175		 175	 3000	 2.6	 0.5	 1.5	 20017FIL
PS 32/35	 OSP-P32	 20	 70		  70	 1400	 2.6	 0.6	 0.8	 20286FIL
PS 32/44	 OSP-P32	 65	 175		 175	 3000	 3.4	 0.7	 1.5	 20287FIL
PS 40/44	 OSP-P40	 65	 175		 175	 3000	 4.6	 1.1	 1.5	 20033FIL
PS 40/60	 OSP-P40	 90	 250		 250	 3000	 6	 1.3	 2.2	 20034FIL
PS 50/60	 OSP-P50	 90	 250		 250	 3000	 7.6	 1.4	 2.3	 20288FIL
PS 50/76	 OSP-P50	 140	 350		 350	 4000	 11.5	 1.8	 4.9	 20289FIL
1) corrosion resistance version available on request (max. loads and moments are 25% lower)
Features:
•	 anodised aluminium guide carriage with vee rollers

	 when using the cushioning diagram.
(1 	– at 6 bar
	 both chambers pressurised
	 with 6 bar
	 Braking surface dry
	 – oil on the braking surface will
	 reduce the braking force
	Series	 For	 Max.	 Brake pad 		  Mass [kg]
		  linear drive	 braking	 way [mm]	 Linear drive with brake 	 brake*
			   force		  0 mm 	 increase per
			   [N] (1 		  stroke	 100mm stroke
	AB 25	 OSP-P25	 350	 2.5	 1.0	 0.197	 0.35
	AB 32	 OSP-P32	 590	 2.5	 2.02	 0.354	 0.58
	AB 40	 OSP-P40	 900	 2.5	 2.83	 0.415	 0.88
	AB 50	 OSP-P50	 1400	 2.5	 5.03	 0.566	 1.50
	AB 63	 OSP-P63	 2170	 3.0	 9.45	 0.925	 3.04
	AB 80	 OSP-P80	 4000	 3.0	 18.28	 1.262	 5.82
Origa OSP-P Rodless Cylinders
Active Brake
Series AB 25 to 80 for Linear Drive
Features: